All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www ruilon com for updates.    ©2012 RuiLong Yuan,Inc.
2R075~2R600(S,T)A/B-5 Series
Gas Discharge Tube
Dimension                              unit:(mm)GDTs (Gas Discharge Tubes) are placed in front of, and in
parallel with, sensitive telecom equipment such as power lines,
communication lines, signal lines and data transmission lines
to help protect them from damage caused by transient surge
voltages that may result from lightning strikes and equipment

[0.216 ± 0.018
SMD
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
2R XXX XXX
DC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 500 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 10 0 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 5 500 pcs per reel
   X
5=5.5*6MM
     X
   X
T=Thrust
S=SMD
Lead Type
Electrical
Characteristics
A:5KA
B:10KA
Dimensions
Packaging Dimensions
22.8
[0.898]
52.4
[2.063]
6.4
[0.252]
<0.8 Max
<1.2 Max. Lead Bend
5.0 Pitch
[0.197]
For 'LTR' Option Code Axial Lead Items
Direction of Feed
254.0 - 356.0
[10.0 - 14.0]
80.0
[3.15]
5.5 ± 0.3
[0.216 ± 0.018
6.0 ± 0.2
0.80 DIA. TYP.
[0.031]
62 ± 2
[0.236 ± 0.001]
[2.441 ± 0.079]
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
A
Device Dimensions
Thrust
6.0 ± 0.2
[0.236 ± 0.001]
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
A 5.5 ± 0.3
[0.216 ± 0.018
SMD
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
2R XXX XXX
DC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 500 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 10 0 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 5 500 pcs per reel
   X
5=5.5*6MM
     X
   X
T=Thrust
S=SMD
Lead Type
Electrical
Characteristics
A:5KA
B:10KA
Dimensions
2 R 3 5 0 T B - 5
Series
DC Line
Voltage
Lead Type
T=Thrust
S=SMD
DimensionsElectrical
Characteristics
A=5000A
B=10000A
C=15000A
D=20000A
E=40000A
F=60000A
Part Number Code
Packaging Dimensions
22.8
[0.898]
52.4
[2.063]
6.4
[0.252]
<0.8 Max
<1.2 Max. Lead Bend
5.0 Pitch
[0.197]
For 'LTR' Option Code Axial Lead Items
Direction of Feed
254.0 - 356.0
[10.0 - 14.0]
80.0
[3.15]
5.5 ± 0.3
[0.216 ± 0.018
6.0 ± 0.2
0.80 DIA. TYP.
[0.031]
62 ± 2
[0.236 ± 0.001]
[2.441 ± 0.079]
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
A
Device Dimensions
Thrust
6.0 ± 0.2
[0.236 ± 0.001]
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
A 5.5 ± 0.3
[0.216 ± 0.018
SMD
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
2R XXX XXX
DC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 500 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 10 0 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 5 500 pcs per reel
   X
5=5.5*6MM
     X
   X
T=Thrust
S=SMD
Lead Type
Electrical
Characteristics
A:5KA
B:10KA
Dimensions
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www ruilon com for updates.    ©2012 RuiLong Yuan,Inc.
RUILONG.YUAN CO.,LTD
Tel: +86- 0755-82908296
Fax: +86- 0755-82908002
RuiLongYuan Electronics are trademarks.
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each
product selected for their own applications. RUILONYUAN Electronics reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any information
contained in this publication; to change, without notice, the design, construction, processing, or specification of any product; and to discontinue
or limit production or distribution of any product. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. Without
expressed or written consent by an officer of RUILONYUAN Electronics, RUILONYUAN Electronics does not authorize the use of any of its
products as components in nuclear facility applications, aerospace, or in critical life support devices or systems. RUILONYUAN Electronics
expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. RUILONYUAN Electronics’ only obligations are those in the RUILONYUAN Electronics
Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale and in no case will RUILONYUAN Electronics be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential
damages.
Email: jack@ruilon.com
Website: http://www.ruilon.com
GDT 05